Accumulator Accessories
Clamps, Brackets, Charging Sets, Safety
Blocks, Burst Discs
220
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Parker Hannifin

Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
How to order a VGU Charging Set
Type of Charging Set
VGU   25/250  8  TS2 3
Product Type
25/250
25/400
Pressure Gauges
Connection Valve Stem
7/8” - 14 UNF (short)
7/8” - 14 UNF (long)
5/8” - 18 UNF
8V1
G 1/4” gas cylinder Following ISO 4570
3: Plastic Box
High Pressure Hose
Packaging
1
2
3
5
8
A
C
N
O
TS2 : connection for French bottle
TS3 : connection for German bottle
TS8 : connection for Italian bottle
TS9 : connection for Netherlands bottle
For other connections : consult Parker Olaer
Code : 8 include following adaptors set
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Charging kit high pressure and “F gas valve”
Charging Sets
A charging set is an indis ensable instrument or the eri cation, ressuri ation and nitrogen bleeding o  most o  the hydraulic  accumulators a aila-
ble on the mar et. To use this unit, it is scre ed on the gas charging al e o  the accumulator and connected ia a high ressure hose to the nitrogen
source, e ui ed ith a ressure regulator. I  only the nitrogen ressure is to be controlled or reduced, this hose is not necessary.
Charging Sets (no case) Charging Kits (with case)
Part Number Universal Charging Set:
10503 Com osing 10691-XX  Com osing
•  Carbon steel body
•  Hose including xed nitrogen ada tor (5/8  BSP Male)
•  Bleed al e
•  Pressure gauge
•  Connection   BSP male coned to suit hose assembly
•  Charging set body
•  Pressure Gauge (re er to table belo )
•  1 x Charging Hose (re er to table belo )
Charging Hose:
Maximum Working Pressure:
End Termination:
Length:
50096-099
345 bar
 1/4  BSP emale s i el
2.5 metres
Charging Hose:
Maximum Working Pressure:
End Termination:
Length:
11774
345 bar
5/8” BSP male bullnose
 2.5 metres Charging Hose:
Maximum Working Pressure:
End Termination:
Length:
54248-099
690 bar

appliance be used to protect the hydraulic pump)
• Pressure tapping port (M)
DI Series: How to order a Safety Block
In the E version, the basic block, to decompress the
accumulator, can be equipped with an electro-valve :
• 2 ways 2 positions (DI 10/DI 20/DI 32) cartridge type.
• 3 ways 2 positions (DI 16/DI 24) with impact of
connection according to DIN 24340 Form A, ISO 4401
and CETOP RP 121 H.
Type
DI 24 EY S 6 250 C
Type DI
10, 16, 20, 24, 32
Discharge
valve
Flow
Control
valve
Adjusting
Pressure of relief
valve in bar
M: Manual
EY: Electrical, normally open (all models)
EX: Electrical, normally closed (DI10/DI20/DI32)
Nominal
size in
mm
Connection
Accumulator
side
Approval of
relief valve
V
Seals
Material
230 V 50/60
Electro-valve
tension
S: Without
R: With limitor (consult Parker Olaer)
O: Without connection
* Other connections: consult pages 184-192
Standard: 40/80/100/210/250/330/350
Other Value: consult Parker
C: with EC approvement
V : In standard viton
For other options please consult us
00: without electro-valve
24VDC
230V50/60
Other tensions: consult Parker
233 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
D10 - DI16 - DI20 - DI24 - DI32
Models Application Drawing A B
Sealing Order
JT1
(angle)
JT2
(piston) JT3 JT4 BS/FS code
DI10 MS/ES DI20
MS/ES
   DA 0.075-250/ 0.16-250/ 0.32-210 6 G 1/2” 20 - - 29 x 3 - 28.7 x 21.5 x 2.5 5
   DA 7 G 1/2” 20 22 x 3 - 29 x 3 - - 4
   DA 6 G 3/4” 20 - - 29 x 3 - 32 x 27 x 1.5 6
   EHV 0.5 to 1.6 L 5 G 3/4” 18 - 17 x 3 29 x 3 - - 2
   EHV 2.5 to 10 L (350 bar) 5 G1 1/4” 19 - 30 x 3 29 x 3 - - 1
   EHV 10 to 50 L 5 G2” 365 - 48 x 3 29 x 3 - - 3
DI16 MS/ES
   EHV 0.5 to 1.6 L 2 G 3/4” 30 21.3 x 2.5 - 32 x 2 - - 2

• Pressure / return connector of circuit: See drawing
• Pressure relief valve EC marked : 10 mm(nominal dia)
• Flow: Consult the diagram
Pressure relie  al e sealed deli ered with declaration o
manu acturing con ormity
235 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Safety Block DI 10 Manual Version
Standard version (Carbon steel, rings VITON) temperature -10°C up to 70°C
Maximum working pressure : 350 Bar.
According to PED 2014/68/EU
Connecting to accumulator Type Part number Connecting to accumulator Type Part number
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 210 B DI10MS/2/210CV 35172112G02 DA G1/2” 100 B DI10MS/4/100CV 35172114D02
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 330 B DI10MS/2/330CV 35172112J02 DA G1/2” 140 B DI10MS/4/140CV 35172114 02
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 350B DI10MS/2/350CV 35172112 02 DA G1/2” 210 B DI10MS/4/210CV 35172114G02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L  G1”1/4 100 B DI10MS/1/100CV 35172111D02 DA G1/2” 250 B DI10MS/4/250CV 35172114H02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L  G1”1/4 210 B DI10MS/1/210CV 35172111G02 DA G1/2” 330 B DI10MS/4/330CV 35172114J02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L  G1”1/4 250 B DI10MS/1/250CV 35172111H02 DA G1/2” 350 B DI10MS/4/350CV 35172114 02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L  G1”1/4 330 B DI10MS/1/330CV 35172111J02 DA 0,32   210 B DI10MS/5/210CV 35172115G02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI10MS/1/350CV 35172111 02 DA 0,075/0,16 -  250 B DI10MS/5/250CV 35172115H02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 210 B DI10MS/3/210CV 35172113G02 DA G3/4” 100 B DI10MS/6/100CV 35172116D02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 250 B DI10MS/3/250CV 35172113H02 DA G3/4” 140 B DI10MS/6/140CV 35172116 02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 330 B DI10MS/3/330CV 35172113J02 DA G3/4” 210 B DI10MS/6/210CV 35172116G02
DA G3/4” 250 B DI10MS/6/250CV 35172116H02
DA G3/4” 330 B DI10MS/6/330CV 35172116J02
DA G3/4” 350 B DI10MS/6/350CV 35172116 02
Other pressure setup on request
Safety Block DI 10 Electrical Version
Standard version (Carbon steel, rings VITON) temperature -10°C up to 60°C
Maximum working pressure : 350 Bar.
According to PED 2014/68/EU
Connecting to accumulator
With Electro-valve tension 24VDC With Electro-valve tension 230V50/60
Type Part number Type Part number
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G 3/4” 350 B DI10E S/2/350CV24VCC 35172132 22 DI10E S/2/350CV230V50/60 35172132 62
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI10E S/1/350CV24VCC 35172131 22 DI10E S/1/350CV230V50/60 35172131 62
DA G1/2” 210 B DI10E S/4/210CV24VCC 35172134G22 DI10E S/4/210CV230V50/60 35172134G62
DA G3/4” 210 B DI10E S/6/210CV24VCC 35172136G22
DA G3/4” 250 B DI10E S/6/250CV24VCC 35172136H22
Spare parts

•  Power consum tion  30 W
•   Connection accumulator side: See age 188
•  Pressure / return connector of circuit: See drawing
•  Pressure relief valve EC marked : 6 mm (nominal dia)
•  Flow: Consult the diagram
O tional ow control al e on the block Consult us.
Pressure relie  al e sealed deli ered with declaration o  manu ac-
turing con ormity
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Safety Block DI 16 Manual Version
Standard ersion (Carbon steel, seals VITON) tem erature -15 C u  to 80 C Maximum working ressure  350 Bar.
According to PED 2014/68/EU
Connecting to accumulator Type Part number
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 210 B DI16MS/2/210 CV 35128812G02
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 250 B DI16MS/2/250 CV 35128812H02
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 330 B DI16MS/2/330 CV 35128812J02
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 350 B DI16MS/2/350 CV 35128812 02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 210 B DI16MS/1/210 CV 35128811G02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 250 B DI16MS/1/250 CV 35128811H02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 330 B DI16MS/1/330 CV 35128811J02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI16MS/1/350 CV 35128811 02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 210 B DI16MS/3/210 CV 35128813G02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 250 B DI16MS/3/250 CV 35128813H02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 330 B DI16MS/3/330 CV  35128813J02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 350 B DI16MS/3/350 CV 35128813 02
Safety Block DI 16 Electrical Version
Standard ersion (Carbon steel, seals VITON) tem erature -15 C u  to 60 C Maximum working ressure  350 Bar.
According to PED 2014/68/EU. Pre-machine or Electro- al e installation.
For com lete electrical sa ety block lease add electro- al e rice to DI16E S
exam le  DI16E S/1/330CV24VCC  P/N 35128831J02 + P/N 35157700281
Connecting to accumulator without Electro-valve Tension
Type Part number
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 210 B DI16E S/2/210 CV 35128832G02
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 250 B DI16E S/2/250 CV 35128832H02
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 330 B DI16E S/2/330 CV 35128832J02
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 350 B DI16E S/2/350 CV 35128832 02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 210 B DI16E S/1/210 CV 35128831G02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 250 B DI16E S/1/250 CV 35128831H02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 330 B DI16E S/1/330 CV 35128831J02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI16E S/1/350 CV 35128831 02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 210 B DI16E S/3/210 CV 35128833G02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 250 B DI16E S/3/250 CV 35128833H02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 330 B DI16E S/3/330 CV 35128833J02
DI16E S/3/350 CV 35128833 02
Electro-Valve Options, Accessories , Spare Parts
Type Electro valve tension Part number
ELECT O-VALVE T3 24 VCC 35157700281

•   Connection accumulator side:  See age 188
• Pressure / return connector of circuit: See hydraulic drawing
•  Pressure relief valve EC marked : 10 mm (nominal dia)
•  Flow: Consult the diagram
Pressure relie  al e sealed deli ered with declaration o  manu-
acturing con ormity
239 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Safety Block DI 20 Manual Version
Standard ersion (Carbon steel, seals VITON) tem erature -15 C u  to 70 C Maximum working ressure  400 Bar
According to PED 2014/68/EU
Connecting to accumulator Type Part number
EHV 0,5 u  to 1,6 L G3/4” 330 B DI20MS/2/330CV 35172212J02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI20MS/1/350CV 35172211 02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 210 B DI20MS/3/210CV 35172213G02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 250 B DI20MS/3/250CV 35172213H02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 330 B DI20MS/3/330CV 35172213J02
Safety Block DI 20 Electrical Version
Standard ersion (Carbon steel, seals VITON) tem erature -15 C u  to 60 C Maximum working ressure  350 Bar
According to PED 2014/68/EU
Connecting to accumulator
With Electro-valve tension 230V50/60 With Electro-valve tension 24VDC
Type Part number Type Part number
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 330 B DI20E S/1/330CV230V50/60 35172231J62 DI20E S/1/330CV24VCC 35172231J22
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI20E S/1/350CV230V50/60 35172231 62 DI20E S/1/350CV24VCC 35172231 22
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 210 B DI20E S/3/210CV230V50/60 35172233G62 DI20E S/3/210CV24VCC 35172233G22
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 250 B DI20E S/3/250CV230V50/60 35172233H62 DI20E S/3/250CV24VCC 35172233H22
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 330 B DI20E S/3/330CV230V50/60 35172233J62 DI20E S/3/330CV24VCC 35172233J22
Spare parts
Type Characteristics Part number
ELIEF VALVE CE Size 10 210 BA 35045932102
ELIEF VALVE CE Size 10 250 BA 35045932502

•   Connection accumulator side:  See age 188
•  Pressure / return connector of circuit: See drawing
•  Pressure relief valve marked EC: 10 mm (nominal dia)
•  Flow: Consult the diagram
Pressure relie  al e sealed deli ered with declaration o  manu ac-
turing con ormity
241 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Safety Block DI 24 Manual Version
Standard ersion (Carbon steel, seals VITON) tem erature -15 C u  to 70 C Maximum working ressure  350 Bar.
According to PED 2014/68/EU
Connecting to accumulator Type Part number
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 210 B DI24MS/1/210CV 35129011G02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 250 B DI24MS/1/250CV 35129011H02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 330 B DI24MS/1/330CV 35129011J02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI24MS/1/350CV 35129011 02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 210 B DI24MS/3/210CV 35129013G02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 250 B DI24MS/3/250CV 35129013H02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 330 B DI24MS/3/330CV 35129013J02
G2’’ 350 B DI24MS/3/350CV 35129013 02
ACCU PISTON 10 u  to 50 L G2” & EBV 100 and 200 L Consult Parker
Safety Block DI 24 Electrical Version
Standard ersion (Carbon steel, seals VITON) tem erature -15 C u  to 50 C. Maximum working ressure  350 Bar.
According to PED 2014/68/EU.
Pre-machine for Electro-valve installation.
For com lete electrical sa ety block lease add electro- al e rice to DI24E S
exam le  DI24E S/1/330CV24VCC  P/N 35129031J02 + P/N 35157700281
Other ressure setu   on re uest
Connecting to accumulator without the electro-valve tension
Type Part number
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 210 B DI24E S/1/210CV 35129031G02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 250 B DI24E S/1/250CV 35129031H02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 330 B DI24E S/1/330CV 35129031J02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI24E S/1/350CV 35129031 02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 210 B DI24E S/3/210CV 35129033G02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 250 B DI24E S/3/250CV 35129033H02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 330 B DI24E S/3/330CV 35129033J02
                           G2’’ 350 B DI24E S/3/350CV 35129033 02
PISTON ACCUMULATO  10 u  to 50 L G2”& EBV 100 and 200 L Consult Parker
Electro-Valve Options, Accessories , Spare Parts
Type Electro valve tension Part number
ELECT O-VALVE T3 24 VCC 35157700281

•  Pressure / return connector of circuit: See drawing
•  Pressure relief valve marked EC : 10 mm (nominal dia)
•  Flow: Consult the diagram
Pressure relie  al e sealed deli ered with declaration o  manu-
acturing con ormity
243 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Safety Block DI 32 Manual Version
Standard ersion (Carbon steel, seals VITON) tem erature -10 C u  to 70 C
Maximum working ressure  400 Bar
According to PED 2014/68/EU
Connecting to accumulator Type Part number
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 210 B DI32MS/1/210CV 35172311G02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 250 B DI32MS/1/250CV 35172311H02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 330 B DI32MS/1/330CV 35172311J02
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI32MS/1/350CV 35172311 02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 210 B DI32MS/3/210CV 35172313G02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 250 B DI32MS/3/250CV 35172313H02
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 330 B DI32MS/3/330CV 35172313J02
Safety Block DI 32 Electrical Version
Standard ersion (Carbon steel, seals VITON) tem erature -10 C u  to 60 C
Maximum working ressure  350 Bar
According to PED 2014/68/EU
Connecting to accumulator
With Electro-valve tension 24VDC With Electro-valve tensions 230V50/60
Type Part number Type Part number
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 210 B DI32E S/1/210CV24VCC 35172331G22 DI32E S/1/210CV230V50/60 35172331G62
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 250 B DI32E S/1/250CV24VCC 35172331H22 DI32E S/1/250CV230V50/60 35172331H62
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 330 B DI32E S/1/330CV24VCC 35172331J22 DI32E S/1/330CV230V50/60 35172331J62
EHV 2,5 u  to 10 L G1”1/4 350 B DI32E S/1/350CV24VCC 35172331 22 DI32E S/1/350CV230V50/60 35172331 62
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 210 B DI32E S/3/210CV24VCC 35172333G22 DI32E S/3/210CV230V50/60 35172333G62
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 250 B DI32E S/3/250CV24VCC 35172333H22 DI32E S/3/250CV230V50/60 35172333H62
EHV 10 u  to 50 L G2” 330 B DI32E S/3/330CV24VCC 35172333J22 DI32E S/3/330CV230V50/60 35172333J62
S are arts
Type Characteristics Part number
ELIEF VALVE CE Size 10 210 BA 35045932102
ELIEF VALVE CE Size 10 250 BA 35045932502

• Δp-Q-graphs: see right side of this page
• Electrical discharge: U=24VDC, 105VDC (for 115V/60 Hz
AC supply), P=26W, 100% ED, IP 65 to DIN 40050, connec-
tor to DIN 43650 type A
• Finish: Black zinc phosphated
• Seal material: Nitrile
1 A range of adapters is available for accumulator port A – Consult Division
2 xxx = pressure setting of pressure relief valve – Consult Division
Flow - Accumulator (A) to Pressure Port (P)
SBA Type M
Manually-Operated Discharge Valve
SBA Type E
Manually- and Electrically-Operated Discharge Valves
Dimensions and Weights
Type A1 P T M1 M2 Weight (Kg) Model Number2
10M M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 44 SBA10MT1
10E M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 47 SBA10ET1
20M M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 60 SBA20MT1
20E M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 65 SBA20ET1
32M Flange G1 1/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 12 SBA32MT1
32E Flange G1 1/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 126 SBA32ET1
245 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017

The re-set relie  ressure, in bar, is stam ed onto the identi cation late.
The ressure relie  al e is checked and security
sealed ollowing a ro al, according to ressure
essel regulations. It carries a CE mark, ty e a -
ro al number and serial number. All al es are
su lied with a certi cate showing the ressure
setting.
The documents su lied with the ressure relie
al e must be retained, as they will be re uired in
the e ent o  re eat tests.
Flow Limits for Safety Valve SV - All Models
Pressure P
(bar) Type
Item Number
Nitrile Fluorelastomer
050 SV050 DBDS10K13/050/C DBDS10K13/050V/C Flow Limits fo Safety Valve SV -
All models070 SV070 DBDS10K13/070/C DBDS10K13/070V/C
100 SV100 DBDS10K13/100/C DBDS10K13/100V/C
120 SV120 DBDS10K13/120/C DBDS10K13/120V/C
140 SV140 DBDS10K13/140/C DBDS10K13/140V/C
160 SV160 DBDS10K13/160/C DBDS10K13/160V/C
200 SV200 DBDS10K13/200/C DBDS10K13/200V/C
210 SV210 DBDS10K13/210/C DBDS10K13/210V/C
250 SV250 DBDS10K13/250/C DBDS10K13/250V/C
280 SV280 DBDS10K13/280/C DBDS10K13/280V/C
300 SV300 DBDS10K13/300/C DBDS10K13/300V/C
330 SV330 DBDS10K13/330/C DBDS10K13/330V/C
246
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
SBA Series: How to order a SBA Safety Block
Type
SBA
Code           Size
10                 NG10
20                 NG20
32                 NG32
Discharge Valve
Code                        Discharge
M                              Manual
E                               Manual + Electrical
Pressure Port
Code                        Pressure Port
T                               Thread
Seal Compound
Code                     Seals
1                             Nitrile
5                             Fluoreslatomer
Pressure Setting
Code                      Pressure setting
050
070
100
120
others a ailable
See table abo e
TECHNICAL DATA SAFETY BLOCK
SBA  10  M  T  1  050
247 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Above dimensions are in mm and are subject to manufacturing tolerances.
SBA10MT1
SBA10ET1
248
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Above dimensions are in mm and are subject to manufacturing tolerances.
SBA20MT1
SBA20ET1
249 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories

Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
EC(S)A Series: How to order an ECA or ECSA Safety Block
         ECA12 01 L N 2 XXX
Type
ECA Carbon Steel
ECSA Stainless Steel
Dump to tank valve (type)
Code
01
02
Seal Material
Special Requirement
N
G
Port Interface (690 bar only)
2
Relief valve setup  (Bar)
254
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
ECA, Carbon Steel, 345 Bar
Part Number
Dimensions
(mm - for standard (01) Safety Block)
S port Accumu-
lator P port process T port tank M port Gauge A B C D
Handle Length
ECA12-01-L-N G 1/2” G 1/2” G 1/4” G 1/4” 76 93 60 115
ECA20-01-L-N G 3/4” G 3/4” G 3/8” G 1/4” 90 108 70 160
ECA32-01-L-N G1 1/4” G1 1/4” G 3/8” G 1/4” 90 131 90 300
ECSA, Stainless Steel, 345 Bar
Part Number
Dimensions
(mm - for standard (01) Safety Block)
S port Accumu-
lator P port process T port tank M port Gauge A B C D
Handle Length
ECSA12-01-L-N G 1/2” G 1/2” G 1/4” G 1/4” 65 94 76 115
ECSA20-01-L-N G 3/4” G 3/4” G 3/8” G 1/4” 70 108 90 160
ECSA32-01-L-N G1 1/4” G1 1/4” G 3/8” G 1/4” 90 131 105 300
ECSA, Stainless Steel, 690 Bar
Part Number
Dimensions
(mm - for standard (01) Safety Block)
S port Accumu-
lator P port process T port tank M port Gauge A B C D
Handle Length
ECSA12-01-L-N-2 G 1/2” G 1/2” G 1/4” G 1/4” 70 94 85 115
ECSA12-01-L-N-3 1/2” NPT 1/2” NPT 1/4” NPT 1/4” NPT 70 94 85 115
•   All NPT to ANSI/ASME B.1.20.1. 1983                           •   All G threads (BSP) to BS2779 1986
ECA ECSA
255 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
SAFETY BLOCK ECA&ECSA/ACCUMULATORS
For complete unit, please order safety block + Accumulator adaptor + Accumulator seal + Adaptor seal (see table below)
Construction